
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 11 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Stienes Longin B
E

L Nicolas Saelens B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 1 8 7 1:46.801 156.8

2 56 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Diego Nunes B
R

A Peter Ferter B
R

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 2 10 9 1:47.300 0.499 0.499 156.1

3 23 Ebimotors IT
A Sebastian Fortuna IT
A Cosimo Papi IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 10 9 1:47.321 0.520 0.021 156.0

4 54 Ebimotors IT
A Gianluca Giorgi IT
A Luigi Peroni IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 2 7 6 1:47.741 0.940 0.420 155.4

5 63 GDL Racing S
M

R Danilo Paoletti IT
A Gabriele Lancieri IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 3 11 10 1:47.862 1.061 0.121 155.2

6 78 Tsunami RT S
M

R Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 3 11 6 1:48.049 1.248 0.187 155.0

7 7 Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport

N
LD Paul Meijer N
LD Laura Van den Hengel N
LD Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 4 10 9 1:48.114 1.313 0.065 154.9

8 43 SP Racing Team IT
A Riccardo Romagnoli IT
A Luca Maria Attianese IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 5 12 9 1:48.475 1.674 0.361 154.4

9 82 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Mauro Trentin IT
A Tommaso Lovati IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 6 10 8 1:48.517 1.716 0.042 154.3

10 21 Camil Perian/R01 Racing R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 11 10 1:49.553 2.752 1.036 152.9

11 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Leo Chen N
LD Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 5 10 8 1:49.715 2.914 0.162 152.6

12 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Nathan Brauns B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 6 9 6 1:50.505 3.704 0.790 151.5

13 55 SP Racing Team IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 7 8 6 1:51.872 5.071 1.367 149.7

14 911 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Leandro Martins B
R

A Dieter Svepes A
U

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 7 6 2 2:02.543 15.742 10.671 136.6

15 8 Scuderia Villorba Corse IT
A Luciano Privitelio S

M
R

Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 AM 8 2 2 3:23.155 1:36.354 1:20.612 82.4

Published at:.......................
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Ord Turn Nº Driver Entrant/Team Time of Day Lap Time

1  1 81 Leo Chen Mertel Motorsport 16:37:57.436 1:56.138

2  4 82 Trentin - Lovati Mertel Motorsport 16:39:50.795 1:50.769

3  1 43 Romagnoli - Attianese SP Racing Team 16:40:53.082 1:48.880

4  4 57 Vandierendonck - Brauns Q1-trackracing 16:41:07.382 1:55.211

5  1 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport 16:41:38.753 2:49.183

6  4 43 Romagnoli - Attianese SP Racing Team 16:42:42.309 1:49.227

7  1 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport 16:43:28.629 1:49.876

8  4 63 Paoletti - Lancieri GDL Racing 16:43:51.255 1:50.697

9  4 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport 16:45:16.879 1:48.250

10  1 55 Pisani - Zerbi SP Racing Team 16:47:07.807 1:59.360

11  4 54 Giorgi - Peroni Ebimotors 16:47:23.324 2:14.065

12  1 43 Romagnoli - Attianese SP Racing Team 16:48:07.988 1:48.225

13  1 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport 16:48:53.963 1:48.399

14  1 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport 16:52:38.602 1:56.525

15  1 82 Trentin - Lovati Mertel Motorsport 16:53:12.802 1:48.738

16  1 43 Romagnoli - Attianese SP Racing Team 16:53:33.838 1:48.813
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The Stewards:

Autodromo Int. do Algarve

GT Cup Europe

Free practice - 3

Track Limit

Free practice - 3Session

Fact The cars below did not use the track at the turns listed bellow

The Stewards, having received a report from Race Director, have considered the following matter and determine the following: 

Infringement Breach of Appendix L Chapter IV Article 2 c) of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 19.4/19.5 of the 
Sporting Regulations.

Decision Deletion of the lap times shown in accordance with Article 12.4.1.e of the FIA  International Sporting Code.

Note - Certain decisions of the Stewards ar subject to appeal (Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code).
- These penalties are not subject to appeal Article.12.3.4 of the FIA  International Sporting Code and Article 16.5 of 
the Sporting Regulations.
- According to Article.12.3.3.b of the FIA International Sporting Code these decisions becomes immediately binding 
even in case of an appeal.



PROAM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 11 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Stienes Longin B
E

L Nicolas Saelens B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 1 8 7 1:46.801 156.8

2 56 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Diego Nunes B
R

A Peter Ferter B
R

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 2 10 9 1:47.300 0.499 0.499 156.1

3 78 Tsunami RT S
M

R Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 3 11 6 1:48.049 1.248 0.749 155.0

4 7 Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport

N
LD Paul Meijer N
LD Laura Van den Hengel N
LD Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 4 10 9 1:48.114 1.313 0.065 154.9

5 43 SP Racing Team IT
A Riccardo Romagnoli IT
A Luca Maria Attianese IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 5 12 9 1:48.475 1.674 0.361 154.4

6 82 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Mauro Trentin IT
A Tommaso Lovati IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 6 10 8 1:48.517 1.716 0.042 154.3

7 55 SP Racing Team IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 7 8 6 1:51.872 5.071 3.355 149.7

AM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 23 Ebimotors IT
A Sebastian Fortuna IT
A Cosimo Papi IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 10 9 1:47.321 156.0

2 54 Ebimotors IT
A Gianluca Giorgi IT
A Luigi Peroni IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 2 7 6 1:47.741 0.420 0.420 155.4

3 63 GDL Racing S
M

R Danilo Paoletti IT
A Gabriele Lancieri IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 3 11 10 1:47.862 0.541 0.121 155.2

4 21 Camil Perian/R01 Racing R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 11 10 1:49.553 2.232 1.691 152.9

5 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Leo Chen N
LD Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 5 10 8 1:49.715 2.394 0.162 152.6

6 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Nathan Brauns B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 6 9 6 1:50.505 3.184 0.790 151.5

7 911 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Leandro Martins B
R

A Dieter Svepes A
U

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 7 6 2 2:02.543 15.222 12.038 136.6

8 8 Scuderia Villorba Corse IT
A Luciano Privitelio S

M
R

Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 AM 8 2 2 3:23.155 1:35.834 1:20.612 82.4

Published at:.......................
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7 Paul Meijer Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Laura Van den Hengel Hans Weijs Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:09.727 16:33:48.441 38.647 42.639 16:35:09.727

2 1:49.828 34.704 34.321 40.803 252.3 16:36:59.555

3 1:50.015 34.323 34.790 40.902 255.3 16:38:49.570

4 2:49.183 34.195 33.991 1:40.997 253.5 16:41:38.753

5 1:49.876 34.704 34.269 40.903 251.1 16:43:28.629

6 1:48.250 34.204 33.789 40.257 254.7 16:45:16.879

7 1:48.685 34.143 33.890 40.652 255.3 16:47:05.564

8 1:48.399 34.166 33.731 40.502 254.7 16:48:53.963

9 1:48.114 34.097 33.788 40.229 254.7 16:50:42.077

10 1:56.525 P 34.269 34.077 48.179 255.3 16:52:38.602

8 Luciano Privitelio Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo2

AM Scuderia Villorba Corse

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:47.945 16:34:25.075 38.109 44.761 16:35:47.945

2 3:23.155 P 36.668 1:33.459 1:13.028 247.7 16:39:11.100

11 Stienes Longin Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Nicolas Saelens Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:33.566 16:34:01.761 43.308 48.497 16:35:33.566

2 2:05.711 P 38.588 38.459 48.664 216.4 16:37:39.277

3 3:41.065 2:17.129 39.240 44.696 16:41:20.342

4 1:54.279 35.867 37.217 41.195 230.7 16:43:14.621

5 1:47.809 33.901 33.985 39.923 252.3 16:45:02.430

6 1:47.635 33.739 33.951 39.945 254.1 16:46:50.065

7 1:46.801 33.473 33.493 39.835 253.5 16:48:36.866

8 2:02.515 P 33.571 34.397 54.547 253.5 16:50:39.381

21 Camil Perian Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Florin Tincescu Camil Perian

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:24.333 16:33:55.838 40.933 47.562 16:35:24.333

2 1:58.165 37.291 35.956 44.918 216.4 16:37:22.498

3 1:51.599 35.912 34.400 41.287 248.8 16:39:14.097

4 1:53.630 34.639 34.273 44.718 252.3 16:41:07.727

5 1:54.001 38.457 34.618 40.926 253.5 16:43:01.728

6 1:49.594 34.481 34.284 40.829 253.5 16:44:51.322

7 1:50.367 34.426 34.846 41.095 251.7 16:46:41.689

8 2:09.652 P 48.014 34.228 47.410 251.7 16:48:51.341

9 2:57.062 1:41.621 34.422 41.019 16:51:48.403

10 1:49.553 34.737 34.113 40.703 252.9 16:53:37.956

11 2:13.229 P 34.603 38.644 59.982 252.9 16:55:51.185

23 Sebastian Fortuna Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Cosimo Papi Ebimotors

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:45.685 16:34:15.277 43.045 47.363 16:35:45.685

2 1:57.325 37.612 36.623 43.090 236.3 16:37:43.010

3 1:51.475 35.032 35.324 41.119 252.9 16:39:34.485

4 1:51.855 34.975 35.193 41.687 254.7 16:41:26.340

5 1:50.993 34.755 35.049 41.189 254.1 16:43:17.333

6 1:51.252 34.524 35.099 41.629 255.9 16:45:08.585

7 1:58.131 P 35.239 35.287 47.605 254.7 16:47:06.716

8 2:59.467 1:46.109 33.712 39.646 16:50:06.183

9 1:47.321 33.320 33.519 40.482 254.1 16:51:53.504

10 2:00.181 P 34.847 33.957 51.377 223.1 16:53:53.685

43 Riccardo Romagnoli Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Luca Maria Attianese SP Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:21.776 16:33:56.698 40.910 44.168 16:35:21.776

2 1:52.634 35.705 35.762 41.167 238.9 16:37:14.410

3 1:49.792 34.376 34.613 40.803 248.8 16:39:04.202

4 1:48.880 33.898 34.034 40.948 251.1 16:40:53.082

5 1:49.227 34.048 34.178 41.001 252.3 16:42:42.309

6 1:48.700 33.969 33.811 40.920 254.1 16:44:31.009

7 1:48.754 33.981 34.018 40.755 250.0 16:46:19.763

8 1:48.225 33.888 33.967 40.370 16:48:07.988

9 1:48.475 33.772 34.155 40.548 253.5 16:49:56.463

10 1:48.562 33.937 34.077 40.548 253.5 16:51:45.025

11 1:48.813 33.739 34.167 40.907 254.1 16:53:33.838

12 2:26.749 P 43.825 41.371 1:01.553 191.1 16:56:00.587

54 Gianluca Giorgi Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Luigi Peroni Ebimotors

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:44.635 16:34:13.653 42.930 48.052 16:35:44.635

2 2:11.468 44.474 44.207 42.787 201.1 16:37:56.103

3 1:48.556 33.960 34.339 40.257 254.1 16:39:44.659

4 1:48.978 34.144 34.171 40.663 255.3 16:41:33.637

5 1:47.881 33.596 34.081 40.204 255.9 16:43:21.518

6 1:47.741 33.601 34.446 39.694 257.1 16:45:09.259

7 2:14.065 P 34.803 41.864 57.398 258.9 16:47:23.324

55 Eugenio Pisani Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Stefano Zerbi SP Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:36.376 16:34:03.404 42.812 50.160 16:35:36.376

2 1:58.672 37.587 37.844 43.241 228.3 16:37:35.048

3 1:54.075 35.167 36.028 42.880 16:39:29.123

4 1:54.268 35.087 36.092 43.089 248.8 16:41:23.391

5 1:53.184 34.989 35.947 42.248 250.0 16:43:16.575

6 1:51.872 34.620 35.024 42.228 251.7 16:45:08.447

7 1:59.360 37.373 37.232 44.755 256.5 16:47:07.807

8 2:03.372 P 34.987 36.173 52.212 251.1 16:49:11.179
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56 Diego Nunes Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Peter Ferter LMR Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:08.417 16:33:50.852 35.882 41.683 16:35:08.417

2 1:50.359 34.687 34.516 41.156 251.7 16:36:58.776

3 1:51.467 34.707 35.829 40.931 253.5 16:38:50.243

4 1:54.944 P 33.993 34.254 46.697 255.9 16:40:45.187

5 3:56.855 2:33.793 40.155 42.907 16:44:42.042

6 1:54.608 34.865 36.355 43.388 249.4 16:46:36.650

7 1:47.797 33.762 33.874 40.161 252.9 16:48:24.447

8 1:48.035 33.565 34.195 40.275 254.7 16:50:12.482

9 1:47.300 33.574 33.752 39.974 254.7 16:51:59.782

10 2:16.536 P 39.314 43.991 53.231 256.5 16:54:16.318

57 Nicolas Vandierendonck Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Nathan Brauns Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:28.128 16:34:01.270 43.007 43.851 16:35:28.128

2 1:52.861 35.719 35.251 41.891 243.2 16:37:20.989

3 1:51.182 34.936 35.042 41.204 245.4 16:39:12.171

4 1:55.211 34.648 34.926 45.637 247.7 16:41:07.382

5 1:52.922 37.251 34.610 41.061 243.7 16:43:00.304

6 1:50.505 34.574 34.841 41.090 248.2 16:44:50.809

7 1:55.591 37.408 36.481 41.702 186.2 16:46:46.400

8 2:01.764 P 36.400 36.965 48.399 248.2 16:48:48.164

9 3:46.983 P 2:26.472 34.171 46.340 16:52:35.147

63 Danilo Paoletti Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Gabriele Lancieri GDL Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:39.435 16:33:58.227 45.684 55.524 16:35:39.435

2 2:13.012 P 41.411 38.299 53.302 174.1 16:37:52.447

3 4:08.111 2:47.746 37.749 42.616 16:42:00.558

4 1:50.697 35.075 34.381 41.241 248.8 16:43:51.255

5 1:49.846 34.414 34.481 40.951 251.7 16:45:41.101

6 1:48.999 34.088 34.196 40.715 251.1 16:47:30.100

7 1:49.097 34.186 34.194 40.717 251.7 16:49:19.197

8 1:48.783 33.907 34.127 40.749 252.9 16:51:07.980

9 1:48.103 33.825 33.753 40.525 253.5 16:52:56.083

10 1:47.862 33.556 33.751 40.555 254.1 16:54:43.945

11 2:14.505 P 38.166 44.114 52.225 252.9 16:56:58.450

78 Davide Scannicchio Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM Fabio Babini Tsunami RT

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:36:34.364 16:35:11.090 39.243 44.031 16:36:34.364

2 1:53.240 36.249 35.330 41.661 248.2 16:38:27.604

3 1:49.677 34.475 34.259 40.943 254.7 16:40:17.281

4 1:49.447 34.244 34.047 41.156 255.9 16:42:06.728

5 1:48.489 33.888 33.896 40.705 256.5 16:43:55.217

6 1:48.049 33.547 33.859 40.643 257.7 16:45:43.266

7 1:48.385 33.700 33.929 40.756 256.5 16:47:31.651

8 1:54.488 36.288 37.016 41.184 257.7 16:49:26.139

9 1:48.138 33.778 33.579 40.781 255.9 16:51:14.277

10 1:48.733 33.960 34.174 40.599 257.1 16:53:03.010

11 1:55.919 P 33.730 33.959 48.230 257.7 16:54:58.929

81 Leo Chen Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

AM Mertel Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:36:01.298 16:34:38.082 40.314 42.902 16:36:01.298

2 1:56.138 35.316 38.445 42.377 249.4 16:37:57.436

3 1:52.062 35.480 35.278 41.304 250.5 16:39:49.498

4 1:51.979 34.762 35.309 41.908 252.9 16:41:41.477

5 1:58.672 P 34.816 35.166 48.690 252.9 16:43:40.149

6 4:19.059 3:02.494 35.019 41.546 16:47:59.208

7 1:50.299 34.792 34.877 40.630 253.5 16:49:49.507

8 1:49.715 34.392 34.462 40.861 250.5 16:51:39.222

9 1:49.741 34.258 34.643 40.840 251.7 16:53:28.963

10 2:18.306 P 40.605 39.918 57.783 222.6 16:55:47.269

82 Mauro Trentin Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

PROAM Tommaso Lovati Mertel Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:36:06.074 16:34:40.769 39.893 45.412 16:36:06.074

2 1:53.952 35.934 36.067 41.951 245.4 16:38:00.026

3 1:50.769 34.350 35.056 41.363 251.7 16:39:50.795

4 1:55.008 34.400 34.844 45.764 252.3 16:41:45.803

5 1:48.661 34.296 33.886 40.479 250.5 16:43:34.464

6 1:56.309 P 33.925 34.177 48.207 252.9 16:45:30.773

7 4:04.774 2:47.852 35.381 41.541 16:49:35.547

8 1:48.517 33.778 34.031 40.708 250.0 16:51:24.064

9 1:48.738 33.939 34.098 40.701 251.1 16:53:12.802

10 2:32.714 P 44.940 48.597 59.177 229.2 16:55:45.516

911 Leandro Martins Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Dieter Svepes LMR Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:35:47.712 16:34:16.694 43.058 47.960 16:35:47.712

2 2:02.543 41.468 38.356 42.719 186.5 16:37:50.255

3 2:10.689 P 40.771 38.949 50.969 203.0 16:40:00.944

4 6:39.254 P 5:19.317 34.377 45.560 16:46:40.198

5 3:09.171 P 1:47.585 34.671 46.915 16:49:49.369

6 2:55.969 P 1:37.047 34.026 44.896 16:52:45.338
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 23 Fortuna - Papi 33.320 11 Longin - Saelens 33.493 23 Fortuna - Papi 39.646 1 23 Fortuna - Papi 1:46.485 1:47.321 3
2 11 Longin - Saelens 33.473 23 Fortuna - Papi 33.519 54 Giorgi - Peroni 39.694 2 11 Longin - Saelens 1:46.801 1:46.801 1
3 78 Scannicchio - Babini 33.547 78 Scannicchio - Babini 33.579 11 Longin - Saelens 39.835 3 56 Nunes - Ferter 1:47.291 1:47.300 2
4 63 Paoletti - Lancieri 33.556 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel 33.731 56 Nunes - Ferter 39.974 4 54 Giorgi - Peroni 1:47.371 1:47.741 4
5 56 Nunes - Ferter 33.565 63 Paoletti - Lancieri 33.751 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel 40.229 5 78 Scannicchio - Babini 1:47.725 1:48.049 6
6 54 Giorgi - Peroni 33.596 56 Nunes - Ferter 33.752 43 Romagnoli - Attianese 40.370 6 63 Paoletti - Lancieri 1:47.832 1:47.862 5
7 43 Romagnoli - Attianese 33.739 43 Romagnoli - Attianese 33.811 82 Trentin - Lovati 40.479 7 43 Romagnoli - Attianese 1:47.920 1:48.475 8
8 82 Trentin - Lovati 33.778 82 Trentin - Lovati 33.886 63 Paoletti - Lancieri 40.525 8 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel 1:48.057 1:48.114 7
9 7 Meijer - Van den Hengel 34.097 911 Martins - Svepes 34.026 78 Scannicchio - Babini 40.599 9 82 Trentin - Lovati 1:48.143 1:48.517 9

10 81 Leo Chen 34.258 54 Giorgi - Peroni 34.081 81 Leo Chen 40.630 10 21 Perian - Tincescu 1:49.242 1:49.553 10
11 21 Perian - Tincescu 34.426 21 Perian - Tincescu 34.113 21 Perian - Tincescu 40.703 11 81 Leo Chen 1:49.350 1:49.715 11
12 57 Vandierendonck - Brauns 34.574 57 Vandierendonck - Brauns 34.171 57 Vandierendonck - Brauns 41.061 12 57 Vandierendonck - Brauns 1:49.806 1:50.505 12
13 55 Pisani - Zerbi 34.620 81 Leo Chen 34.462 55 Pisani - Zerbi 42.228 13 55 Pisani - Zerbi 1:51.872 1:51.872 13
14 8 Luciano Privitelio 36.668 55 Pisani - Zerbi 35.024 911 Martins - Svepes 42.719 14 911 Martins - Svepes 1:57.516 2:02.543 14
15 911 Martins - Svepes 40.771 8 Luciano Privitelio 38.109 8 Luciano Privitelio 44.761 15 8 Luciano Privitelio 1:59.538 3:23.155 15
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 11 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Stienes Longin B
E

L Nicolas Saelens B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 1 1:46.801 7 1:47.635 6 1:47.809 5 1:54.279 4 2:02.515 8

2 56 LMR Motorsport P
R

T Diego Nunes B
R

A Peter Ferter B
R

A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 2 1:47.300 9 1:47.797 7 1:48.035 8 1:50.359 2 1:51.467 3

3 23 Ebimotors IT
A Sebastian Fortuna IT
A Cosimo Papi IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 1 1:47.321 9 1:50.993 5 1:51.252 6 1:51.475 3 1:51.855 4

4 54 Ebimotors IT
A Gianluca Giorgi IT
A Luigi Peroni IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 2 1:47.741 6 1:47.881 5 1:48.556 3 1:48.978 4 2:11.468 2

5 63 GDL Racing S
M

R Danilo Paoletti IT
A Gabriele Lancieri IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 3 1:47.862 10 1:48.103 9 1:48.783 8 1:48.999 6 1:49.097 7

6 78 Tsunami RT S
M

R Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 3 1:48.049 6 1:48.138 9 1:48.385 7 1:48.489 5 1:48.733 10

7 7 Burgers Motorsport by Hans Weijs Motorsport

N
LD Paul Meijer N
LD Laura Van den Hengel N
LD Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 4 1:48.114 9 1:48.685 7 1:49.828 2 1:50.015 3

8 43 SP Racing Team IT
A Riccardo Romagnoli IT
A Luca Maria Attianese IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 5 1:48.475 9 1:48.562 10 1:48.700 6 1:48.754 7 1:49.792 3

9 82 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Mauro Trentin IT
A Tommaso Lovati IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 6 1:48.517 8 1:48.661 5 1:53.952 2 1:55.008 4 1:56.309 6

10 21 Camil Perian/R01 Racing R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 4 1:49.553 10 1:49.594 6 1:50.367 7 1:51.599 3 1:53.630 4

11 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Leo Chen N
LD Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 5 1:49.715 8 1:49.741 9 1:50.299 7 1:51.979 4 1:52.062 3

12 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Nathan Brauns B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 6 1:50.505 6 1:51.182 3 1:52.861 2 1:52.922 5 1:55.591 7

13 55 SP Racing Team IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
